DOCKET NO. 175

NUMBER TERM YEAR

363 September 1961

Tungsten Contact Manufacturing

Co.y, Inc., a corporstion

VERSUS

Joseph A, Saricks, t/a

The Jorin Speclalty Co,
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IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYIVANTA,
No. 363 September Term, H@@\

IN 4SSUMPSIT

TUNGSTEN CONTACT MANUFACTURING
co., INC.

VS.

JOSEPH A. SARICKS, trading as
THE JORIN SPECTALTY COMPANY

AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

To the within Defendant:

You are hereby notified to plead
to the enclosed Amendment to
Complaint within twenty (20) days
of the service hereof,

mmﬁﬁg SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

m@\m&&

VENINO & <w
By

>ﬁﬁow:m for mHmPS&Hmm
H Crinl ot

ﬁ PRCTE Y

BELL, m.pmmmm;.—l-. & SWOOPE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
TLEARFIELD TAUST Q. BLDA.
CLEARFIELD, PENNA,

COMMENGUL PRINTING CO., OLEARPIEL, P4

e i,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TUKGSTEN CONTACT MANUFACTURING
CO0., INC., a corporation

No. 363 September Term, 1961
V5.
IN ASSUMPSIT
JOSEPH A. SARICKS, trading as
THE JORIN SPECIALTY COMPANY

“s 28 s e as ee s

AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

The Plaintiff above named herewith amends the Complaint filed to the
above number and term as follows:

(10). The parties continued to ship and accept some of the parts
ordered, and under date of August 9, 1961, the Defendant mailed to the Plaintiff
its check in the amount of One Thousand Thirteen and 57/100 Dollars ($1,013.57),
leaving a balance due of Three Thousand Two Hundred Ten and 25/100 Dollars
($3,210.25).

(11). Because of the Defendant's failure to comply with the terms of
his contract with the Plaintiff, the Plaintiff company has lost its profit on
said contract, which would have been in the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($2,500.00),

(12). The correct amount of parts manufactured for the Defendant,
which the Defendant did not receive or pay for, totals Three Thousand Two Hundred
Ten and 25/100 Dollars ($3,210.25), as shown on Exhibit "E", attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff requests that a verdict be rendered in its
favor and against the Defendant for the sum of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten

and 25/100 Dollars ($5,710.25), together with damages from May 1, 1961 for delay.

BELL, SII.BERBLATT & SWOOPE

By

,/7
VENINO & VEI\I}N/
By ;

e

Attorneys for Plaintiff




.STATE OF NEW JERSEY

; SS.
COUMTY OF FUDSCH H
Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Orville C, Hollopeter  who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he is Secretary of the Tungsten Contact Manufacturing Co.,
Inc., and that he is authorized to make this affidavit on its behalf, and that

the facts set forth in the foregoing smendment to Complaint are true and correct

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,

g ﬂ ,.//;; u@%

ORVILLE C. HCLLOPETER

Sworn to and subscribed

s
before me this ® ™ day

£ Way, 1962.




TELErFrHONE
UNION 3. 6340

TUNGSTEN

CONTACT MANUFACTURING CO., Inc.

P.O. BOX 146 . 73rD STREET AND COTTAGE AVENUE . NORTH BERGEN, NEW JERSEY

ORDER NO. A

(SAME UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED)

_J
=

S
s THE JORIN SPECIALTY COMPAMY i
L 110 NORTH SECOND ST, b
b CLEARFIELDR, PEi SYLVAilA E
o T
[ ol A
TERMS YOUR ORDER NO. SALESMAN DATE OF ORDER BACK ORDER NO.
2% - 10TH PROX.  n
30 DAYS NET E
SHIPPED INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
emnvs. 9 ims. OO . WARD TRUCWLING MAR. 30, 1962
ONBACKORDER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT TOTAL
3057 [NAL 33 PLATED W/STUD NO TUIG. 20 O 6O Y4
20 87 |JAL 31 PLATED W/STUD AMD TUNZ. £O00M | 23895
1450 |JAL % PLATED W/STUD NO TUWG, 25 0GM %6 25
1160 |UDR 30L PLATED NO STUD NO TUNG. 350 COfw 34 G0
1857 |JOR 24M PLATED NO sTUD NO TU G, Z0 COfM 56 01
1751 |UDR 41 PLATED NO TUMG. 40 00M 71 24
103 |JAL 2223 COMPLETE ' 3EA. | 4212
535 |JDR 30M PLATED W/TUNG. 70 O0/M 23 435
645 s 2 W/TUNG. W/BUSHING W/SPRInG  [7OOGM | 4522
1134 |JAL 3IL PLATED NO. TUNG. =0 OO/ g2 58
© 03 |[JFO 21 PLATED W/TUNG 70 OG/M G356
385 |[JAL 25 PLATED 25 G/ £ 03
210 |JFO 21 W/TuiG. INSULATED &STUD 70 00/M 1.4 70
5617 [CHO ARMS PLATED | 13CGM | 8420
550 |JAL 31 W/STUD NO, TU Gs MO PLATINY [4000M 560
635 |JAL 37 PLATED W/STUD M0 TiG. 4200/M | 2628
2405 |JAL 31 NO STUD ™0 PLATING O TU.G. [2000/M 4510
140 |JaL 22M COMPLETE €0 COM &40
G5 |JAL 244 COMPLETE €0 0G/M 403
50 |JAL 20M COUPLETE €O0YM | 30
542 |JDR 32 COMPLETE 70 00/ 5794
155 |JDR 24 W/TiNG. PLATED €% 0G/m C 7
2134 |JAL 31 PLATED 2000/ | 2267
_ 1031 |JAL 25 W/TUNG. PLATED €0 CG, N o123
25 |JAL 2025M COFPLETE 38 E L0
521 (AL 31 W/TUNG. W/STUD EOCGM | 25053
254 |JFO 23 W/TUNG 73 00/u ri ok
185 |JFO 19 W/TU NG, W/INS W/STUD £z GO/ 1517
523 (AL 33 W/TunGs W/STUD cC Tl /M £3 o4
506 |JAL 33 W/TuuG. W/STUD A“n PLATED [EOCGM | 4004
505 |JAL 29 PLATED y o Za o%; ;;z
oo N ﬁai.\ M;"«;j. o ks - L7
255 |t 3 BLATER WRTHR Wphlels  EOEY | 1353
51 |JAL 24735M COWPLFTE o5 LA4 PEL kT
CARRIED FORYARD Lesf I

All parts sold on this invoice are for replacement only.
This merchandise has been carefully checked and packed and left in good order. We will positively not accept any claim after ten days.

Seller certifies that merchandise listed on this invoice has been produced in accordance with tle provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.

BExhibit "En ALPLICATE INVOICE



TELESHONE
‘UNion 3.6340

TUNGSTEN

CONTACT MANUFACTURING CO., Inc.

P.O. BOX 146 . 73RrRD STREET AND COTTAGE AVENUE L4 NORTH BERGEN, NEW JERSEY

ORDER NO. A

S (SAME UNLESS OTHERW/ISE INDICATED)
g'— THE JORIN SPECIALTY COMPANY ' i
L PAGE ~2- P
b E
T D
o T
L ol ]
TERMS YOUR ORDER NO. SALESMAN /’1 DATE OF ORDER ! BATK ORDER NO.
26 bavE NeT - HAR 29 62
SHIPPED . INVOICE DATE INVDICE NUMBER
CTNS LBS VIA m 30’ 1962 i
ON BACKORDER QUANTITY N DESCRIPTION UNIT AMODUNT TOTAL
BROUGHT FORWARD 1123731
73 |AL 223IM COMPLET - 39 EAy <847
271 |JOR 41 PLATED w/Tung. W/STUD 800QM | 2168
218 |JAL 2475M COMPLETE | 39 EAd 8502
288 |JAL 2637M COMPLETE - 39 ENJ 11232
389 |JAL 225IM COMRLETE ' 39 EAd 15171
458 (JOR 3224M COMPLETE . 42 EpAd 19236
06 |JAL 2033M COMPLETE ' 39 Ea 234
29 |JAL 2637M COMPLETE _ 39 EAd 1131
11 [JAL 223IM COMPLETE 39 EAsl 429
27 |UM. 2227M COMPLETE 39 €Ay 1053
45 |JDR 3222M COMPLETE -' 42 €A 1890
10 |UAL 2223LM COMPLETE 39 EA: 390
128 |UAL 2227 COMPLETE 39 EAs 4992
106 (JFO 23 COMPLETE 27 EAJ 2862
255 (JDR 4| COMPLETE 47 Exy 11985
281 |JFO 19 COMPLETE 32 EAs 8992
260 |JAL 2021M COMPLETE 39 Eaq 10140
227 |JDR 3230M COMPLETE A4 Ep) 9988
132 |JR 3230LM COMPLETE -~ 44 Ep, 5808
78 |JOR L PLATED W/TUNG, 7000M | 545
74 |JAL 202iM COMPLETE 39 EA; 2886
08 (JAL 183ILM COMPLETE 39 EAy 312
_ 35 |JAL 2033M COMPLETE 39 EAs 1365
55 |JAL 2020M COMPLTE 39 EAd 2145
77 |JAL 2033M COMPLETE 39 Ead 3003
124 |JFO 21 COMPLETE ‘ 32 EA. 3968
535 |JAL 21 PLATED W/TUNG, 6000/M ‘| 3210
05 [JOR 3224 COMPLETE | 42 EAd 210
24 AL 23 PLATED W/STUD W/TUNG 8000/M | 192
18 |JDR 24 PLATED W/STUD W/TUNG 630 113
33 JAL msésg nggsgésrt fg EA: 1e25 gz
JCH 1IN ]
32323 |TUNGSTEN CYLINOERS 1500/M 484 80
CARRIED FORWARD 3111 87

All parts sold on this invoice are for replacement only.
This merchandise has been carefully checked and packed and left in good.order. We will positively not accept any claim after ten days.

Seller certifies that merchandise listed on this invoice has bzen produced in accordance with the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.

DUPLICATE INVOICE



TELEPHONE
UONion 3.634D

TUNGSTEN
CONTACT MANUFACTURING CO., Inc.

P.O. BOX 146 L4 73RD STREET AND COTTAGE AVENUE . NORTH BERGEN, NEW JERSEY

ORDER NO. A

s|— . I ﬁ . (SAME UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) !
S JORIN' SPECIALTY COMPANY i
L PAGE -3~ P
D E
T D
(@) T
L ol i
TERMS YOUR ORDER NO. SALESMAN DATE OF ORDER BACK ORDER NO.
%o BAYS NET FAR 29 62
SHIPPED INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
CTNS. LBS. VIA MAR 30’ 1962
ON BACK ORDER QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT TOTAL
BROUGHT FORWARD 311187
4K1LOS | TUNBSTEN ROD BO 00 8000
PER K4LO _|
3191 87
02 |JUAL 31 W/STUD NO TUNG. NO PLATING |40 OO/M 08
TOTAL 319195
PLUS PREPAID FREIGHT 18. 30

3210.25

All parts sold on this invoice are for replacement only.
This merchandise has been carefully checked and packed and left in good order. We will positively not accept any claim after ten days.

Seller certifies that merchandise listed on this invoice has been produced in accordance with the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.

DUPLICATE INVOICE



Affidapit of Service

No.———ﬁﬁﬁ—s—e—pt—Term, 19_61
Turing Co, Inc a corp. _Complaint In Assumpsit
Returnable within_— days
/ from date of service hereof.
Jorin Spec Co.
NO W———QC-t_Ob-er _. 27 9 195_1_ at 94150 o’clock Adils

served the within._ Complaint In Assumpsit

on — Joseph A. Saricks .
Place of Business 110 North Second Street, Clearfleld. Pa,

at

by — hending to -him personally

o true and attested copy of the original al it - and made

Tnown to—_nim the contents thereof. Costs.

Sheriff Ammerman $8.50
(Paid By attys B.S.S.)

So answers,

day of — Qe tober A. D. 19-61 (%/{&/% é W M
ST 7T e 7 arles G. Amm@rman
- ] a4 ﬁ"{“‘“"‘"" Sheriff

Sworn to before me this 27th




-Lap over matcin ——-~m——

TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COQUNTY, PENN~

SYLVANIA, No. 7/ % September

Term, Hoow - In Assumpsit

TUNGSTEN CONTACT MANUFAC-
TURING CO., INC,, a
corporation

-G
JOSEPH A. SARICKS, trading
as THE JORIN SPECIALTY
COMPANY

COMPLAINT

To the within Defendant:

You are hereby notified to
plead to the within Complain
within twenty (20) days from
the service hereof.

RELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

M\&w@&\

t T mov &H.m
0 an mqmw.a

P

le

D, PENNA.

- \,%.o_ BLEARFIE
! N
e N 57 N\é

7.
CoMmERDIAL PRINTING €., nE.....Q; 7



IN THE COURT OF COMIOM PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PERNSYLVANIA

TURGSTEY CONTACT MANUFAC TURING
CO0., INC., & corporation

No,é32{;585ptember Term, 1961

IN ASSUMPSIT

JOSEPH A. SARICKS, trading as THE
JORIN SPECIALTY CO.

e 84 S0 sn ss se s

COMPLAIHT

The above named Plaintiff complains of the Defendant
gbove named upon & cause of action the neture and character of
which is as follows:

(1)e The Plaintiff 1s a corporation incorporated in tho
State of New Jersey with 1ts principal office at 7311 Cottage
Avenue, Township of North Bergen, County of Hudson and State of
Yew Jersey.

(2)e The Defendant is an individusl residing in
Cloarfield Borough, Clearfield County, Pennsylvanie, and conducting
business under the name of The Jorin Speclalty Company, whose office
i1s located at 110 North Second Street, Clearfield Borough,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvanla,

(3)e As there is mno registration under the Fictitious
Name Act of The Jorin Specialty Company or any incorporation under
that name, 1t 13, therefore, averred that Joseph Saricks is the
8nle owner of The Jorin Specialty Company.

(4)e By letter dated March 30, 1960, the Plaintiff
notified the Defendant of the cost of supplying certain contact
points or parts, quoting the cost of such items whon supplied. A
copy of Plaelntiffl'!s proposal is attached hereto, marked Plaintiffisg
Exhibit "A", and made a part hereof,

(5)e Under date of July 30, 1960, the Defendant gave to

the Plaintiff a written order for points or parts, specifying the



type of part required, the number thereof and as to when dellvery
wag desired. A copy of seid order is attached here to, marked
Plaintiff's Exhibit "B", and made a part hereof,

(6)e The agreement was ratified by the Plalntiff by
letter dated August 2, 1960, copy of which is attached here to,
marked Pleintiff's Exhibit "C", and made a part hereof.

(7)e The Plaintiff began filling the order of the
Defendant until the receipt of a written notice from the Defendant,
dated January 19, 1961, requesting the Plaintiff to withhold
shipments until further notice.

(8)s The last shipment was on January 17, 1961.

(9)e After several communications, both verbal and
written, the Plaintiff mailed to the Defendant an inventory of the
parts 1t held in the process of manufacture for the Defendant, a
Ioopy of said letter, dated April 27, 1961, being attached hereto,
marked Plaintiff's Exhibit "D", and made & part hereof, said
inventory showing the identity, the quentlty and the cost of said
materials,

(10)s The parties continued to ship and accept some of
‘the parts ordered, and under date of August 9, 1961, the Defendant
mailed to the Plaintiff i1ts check in the smount of One Thousand
Thirteen and 57/100 Dollars ($1,013.57), being the amount due for
all perts shipped except the price of 21y JpR-h41 totaling One
Hundred and 58/100 Dollars ($100,58), the inventory on hand of
Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Three and 67/100 Dollars
(545273.67), and loss of profit.

(11). Because of the Defendant's failure to comply with
the terms of his contract with the Plaintiff, the Plaintiff company
hes lost its profit on said contract, which would have been in the
sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (£2,500.00),

Do



WHEREFORE, the Plelntlff requests that a verdlct be
rendered in its favor end agalnst the Defendant for the sum of
Six Thousand Eilght Hundred Seventy-Four and 25/100 Dollars

{#6,874.25), together with demages from May 1, 1961 for delay.

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

By, f(d%i ;Z,&(;/

N
VENIEO AXD VEFHID

Attorneys for Plaintiff

STATE CF NEW JERSEY
S8,

ve as oa

COUNTY OF HUDSCK
Before me, the undersigned officer, personally mppeared
ORVILLE C, HOLLOPETER » who, belng duly
sworn esccording to law, deposes and says that he 1s Secretary
of the Tungsten Contact Manufacturing Co.,; Inc., and that he is
suthorized to meke this effidavit on its behalf, and that the facts
set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the

best of his knowledge, information end belief.

‘@M

~ ORVILLE C. HOLLOPETER

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this ék?h&day

of October s 1961,
QMG, ‘1-

B :
Wi D, BRI
i
3 <ifl, 3,, R u3~



Harsh 130, 19560

T™e Jorin Spesialty Co.
120 Mgin Street
Bradford, Pennsylvania

Attantiont Mr, D, H. Thonme e

Dagr Mr, Thomas!

We hava attompted tno moilfy our 1ine up procedurs
to glve you & gond line up at our normsl rate, Wo
hava found 1t %o bs fmpossgidls fo line uap your
points ss fast asz Suw roplar polnts and 25111
hold tha *»nlarancos *hxt you ‘amire.

The charge for !ining up ~ur Aazrme) points, LERal
on 2,707 a day, emcunts "o 7 agrla., “he btosL we
can do wi-h your ooints fp unie” WO A day, waleh
makas & charge 7or agch polint of 180,

W~ sare sanding you your “ira® ghipmant of DR-127L‘'e
whish have been !inod up as close &8 wo oan hold
them., If *his meetm with your setisfaction, ws
will be ablz ta reproducs it a" an acddlvtopal 12
sach cost.

Since we havs already sccephed your order, the pre-

sent shipment will go out at the regular prices,

Howsavar, all contaots on future ordsrs will be in-

creasad by 12 each, '

If you would '! to do your own lins up, we can

surply the pnints prior to lins up a~ n comt »of 3¢

less “han you are row paying.

T hope the present shipment meets with your approval,
Vayy truly Yyours,

TUROS TER CONTACT MPG. 70,, INC.

Plaintiffis
Exhibit "A" ny I3 W, C. Hollopetler



JORIN SPECIALTY COMPANY

MANUFACTURERS OF A Division of Clearfisld Enterprises, Inc.

JORIN TRIPLE CONTACT
DISTRIBUTOR POINTS 110 NORTH SECOND STREET

The Key fo Maximum CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 6 v (,/<‘
Ignition Efficiency

Telephone POplar 5-86

The Tungsten Contact Mfg.
7311 Cottage Ave.
North Bergen, N. J.

Gentlemen: Att: Mr. William Hollopeter

Please enter our order as follows:
Desired Dslivery @
5000 JDR-41 - 47 Sept. lst -1,000% 1,000 1s
of esach month thereafter.

5000 JDR-3224 - e Sept. 1st - 1,000¢ 1,00qLst of
' esch month thereafter.

5000 JDR=3230, 4[ Sept. Yst. 1, OOO. 1,000 1st of
esch month therafter.

5000 JDR=323%0L -~ Sept. 1lst, 1,000, 1,000 every, 7Q
other month. i '

5,000 JF0=1G . . Sept.lst- 1,000:’Ti,000 1st of
each month thereafter,

5,000 JFO-2L - % 2 Sept. lst. 1,000.71,000 1lst of
! each month thereafter..

5,000 JFO=-2g Sept. lst. 1, OOO/f;t of each month

thereafter.

A

5,000 JAL=-2227 Sept. lqt. 1, OOO ‘lst of each month
thereafter.\

5,000 JAL-1831 =/ SﬁpL4_l&t*_2,0004437509—93t74£st.
' | 500-Now.lst., T~ .
5,000 JAL-2637 o . Sept. lst . 1,000.7 1,000 every 4.’
N other month
5,000 JAL~2435 Sept. 1lst. 1, 000. —1,000 every [
other month., v

Plaintiff's
Exhibit "B"




Page 2 - Tungsten Contact Manufacturing Co,

JAL- 2021 37

39.

5,000

EYRERXXXXIXERXREREX XXXX
JAL=-2023 29

JAL=- 2033

)

5,000
5,000  JAL=-2029 29

5,000

JCHfl 4 2/

1,000 Sept. 1st

July 30, 1960

1,000 Sept. 1st. 1,000 every other &

Month
1,000’§:pt. 1st

XIREEXX TERXXX TXRROXENEXFXRKHNETN ,

1,000”Sept. 1st 1,000 every other?:
month. :

N

1,000 every month.(

1,000 every other

// month.,

1,000  Sept. 1lst 1,000 every montQE

This is a firm and separate order and has no bearing on orders now

being filled.
on order.

We are desperately in need of every type that is now

We are trusting that by placing this order we will open the bottle-
neck that has so plagued us sand allow us to conduct our business on

a smoother bsasis,

Flaintiff's
Exhibit "B"

Very truly yours,

THE \HORIN SPRCIALTY COMPANY

Joge Saricks, Pres,




August 2, 1960

The Jorin Specialty Company
110 North Second Street
Clsarfisld, Penneylvania

Attentioni Mr, Joseph Caricks, Presidant

Daar Mr, Saricks:

We acknowlslge raceip* of your lrtter of July 130
and we oconsider i{ts contents ag “sing & fim
nrder for the amounts and types -f contact points
listed thareln.

We feel certain that thig method of ~mdering will
eliminate amy further bottlonacks and that we will
be able to cove:r your reoquiiemente as spocified,

Vary ‘rmuly y urs,

JUNGETIN CONTACT &Pg, o, 197,

3HL:rjo



April 27, 1961
The Jorim Specialty Company
110 North Secoad Street
flearfield, Pemnsylvania
Atteation: Mx. J. Saricks

Geatlemen:

The followimg is ocur inventoxy of the paxts

Miscellaneouws parts of 100 or less

Tungsten Rod 15 Kk{lo
Cut Diasc 30,000
JOR24 Bar 6,000
JDR 301, 2,000
JAL21 1,000
JAL 31L 2,000
JDR41 1,500
JCHO 1,000
AL33 w/tumg. & stud 500
AL29 600
AL33 4,000
AL2S 500
AL31 w/stud 600
DR30 w/tung. 600
DR41 '/tllg. 400
DR32 w/tuag. 3,500
DR32 1,500
FO19 fimished 400
AL31 1,500
CH-1 3,000
AL31 2,400
FO21 fimighed 276
FO21 w/tung. 400
DRSOL w/tung. 1,000
AL3]l w/teng. & stud 3,000
AL2435 fin{shed 1,500
AL2]1 w/tung. 700
DR41 finisghed 407
AL23033 296
AL3231 300

Exhinge vy

$20/%xilo
15/mM
30/m
30/M
25/
20/
40/M
15/M
80/
20/m
20/M
25/
40/
70,/M
80/M
45/M
25/

32¢ each
20,/%
20/M
20/M

32¢ each
70/%
70,/M
80/M
39¢ each
60/

47¢ each
30¢ each
39¢ each

/s

in process:

»
g u
Q

585
88888888

~
[ ]
wn
[ 3 . * e

B58r8s
88888888

W e N~
NV AW

.

157.5%0



The Jorin Specialty Cumpany

Attention: Mr, 1. 35 lers - . Apuii 27, 1,01
AL2637 410 3v¢oach 163,02
DR3230 127 44¢ each 55,00
DR41 93 47¢ ¢ ach 43,71
FOl9 338 32¢ each 107,52
AL2021 350 39¢ wach 135,50
AL 2029 125 39¢ ea-h 46 .90
DR3224 37 42¢ wach 185 82
AL 2435 525 3%¢ each _._ 274,758 '
$4,273.67
RS

Jary trul, youre,

HGSTEN CONTACT MEG. Co,, IN

~iliiam C, Hcllopeter
WCH:rjc
Fladp::rrig
Exhitts "pv



